

**Press Release** 

Paris, 17 April 2020

## **CNP Assurances General Meeting on 17 April 2020**

The Ordinary and Extraordinary General Meeting of CNP Assurances took place on 17 April 2020 at 2.30 p.m. without the physical attendance of shareholders. The meeting was chaired by Jean-Paul Faugère, chairperson of the CNP Assurances Board of Directors, and was attended by the Chief Executive Officer, the Deputy Chief Executive Officer, and the Secretary of the Board.

During the meeting, the chair of the Board presented the economic and financial background of the past year, and emphasised that the solidity of CNP Assurances would not be impacted by the current situation, due to the cautious investment policy that continues in line with the company's long-term strategy, and the controlled management of insurance risks.

He reminded the assembly that, in view of the highly exceptional nature of the current environment, the proposal had been made to allocate the entire income of 2019 to the new budget instead of paying a dividend, which however does not exclude the possibility that the Board of Directors may propose a dividend payment to shareholders once the situation has been reassessed.

Chief Executive Officer Antoine Lissowski presented significant events for the Group in 2019, as well as the performance for this period. He reiterated that for 2020, the many uncertainties linked to the extent and duration of the crisis generated by the COVID-19 epidemic and their potentially negative impact on CNP Assurances have led to the decision on 7 April last to withdraw the Group's growth target for net income in 2020, which had been announced on 20 February 2020.

Presentations by the chairs of the audit and risk committee, the appointment and remuneration committee, and the Auditors giving a full overview of their reports, were reviewed.

All resolutions put to the vote of the shareholders were passed, in particular those following on bond exchanges and security transfers between the French Government, Caisse des Dépôts, La Poste and La Banque Postale (ratification of the appointment by cooptation of six Board members, subsequent to the resignation of the Government and the six Board members representing Caisse des Dépôts).

The full text of the proposed resolutions and details of the vote have been published on the CNP Assurances website.

## **About CNP Assurances**

A leading player in the French personal insurance market, CNP Assurances operates in 19 countries in Europe and Latin America, where it is very active in Brazil, its second largest market. As an insurance, coinsurance, and reinsurance provider, CNP Assurances designs innovative personal risk/protection and savings/retirement solutions. The company has more than 38 million insured in personal risk/protection insurance worldwide and more than 12 million in savings/retirement. In accordance with its business model, its solutions are distributed by multiple partners and adapt to their physical or digital distribution method as well as to the needs of customers in each country.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998. The Group declared a net income of €1,412 billion in 2019.

## **Press contacts**

Florence de Montmarin 01 42 18 86 51

Tamara Bernard 01 42 18 86 19

Caroline Ceintrey 01 42 18 85 73

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Follow us on:







## **Investors and analysts**

Nicolas Legrand +33 (0)1 42 18 65 95

Jean-Yves Icole +33 (0)1 42 18 86 70

Typhaine Lissot +33 (0)1 42 18 83 66

Julien Rouch +33 (0)1 42 18 94 93

infofi@cnp.fr

